Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/18/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DyStar Textilfarben GmbH & Co. Deutschland KG		04/18/2005	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DyStar LP	
Street Address:	9844-A Southern Pine Boulevard	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28273	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2912227	CONTROLLED COLORATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: dsullivan@frosszelnick.com

Correspondent Name: David Ehrlich

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 United Nations Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Ehrlich
Signature:	/david ehrlich/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003091 FRAME: 0045

900025292

\$40 OO

E HO

Date:	05/25/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=050524-0504767-DYS-confirmatory	assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003091 FRAME: 0046

USA

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DyStar Textilfarben GmbH & Co. Deutschland KG, a limited liability

company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, located at Frankfurt,

Germany ("Assignor"), was the owner of the U.S. trademark registration no.

2,912,227 CONTROLLED COLORATION;

and WHEREAS, DyStar LP, a company organized and existing under the laws of the

State of Delaware, located at 9844-A Southern Pine Boulevard, Charlotte, North

Carolina 28273, USA ("Assignee"), acquired the Trademark and all associated

goodwill in the Trademark, effective on the following date:

18 April 2005 (the "Effective Date");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee, effective as of

the Effective Date, of all right, title and interest in an to the Trademark and the above-

named registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the Trademark, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of

the Trademark.

RECORDED: 05/25/2005

DyStar Textilfarben GmbH & Co. Deutschland KG

Name: Dr. Robert Frestag

Dr. Michael Best

Title: Authorized Trademark Attorneys

Date of Signature: 18 April 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003091 FRAME: 0047